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STONE CAPILLARY BREAK
SuB-SLAB PER STRUCTURAL

A

ESTCODE
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BARRIER
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4 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER

2 TYPE X' GUWB.
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AS ABOVE, DELETE E.IFS.
ADD- (2) LA WATER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

GALVANIZED METAL LATH
SCRATCH COAT

MORTAR SETTING BED
MANUFACTURED STONE VENEER

PLATE N

8\_@\\

SUBFLOOR

—

SUBFLOOR

T

SLAB

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF ELIZABETH BUSCAGLIA,
ARCHITECT. IT WAS PREPARED AND SUBMITTED FOR THE SPECIFI!
PROJECT, NAMELY:

THE RECIPIENT, BY ACCEPTING THIS DOCUMENT, ASSUMES
CUSTODY AND AGREES THAT THIS DOCUMENT WILL NOT BE COPIE|
OR REPRODUCED IN PART OR IN WHOLE, AND THAT ANY SPECIAL
FEATURES PECULIAR TO THIS DESIGN SHALL NOT BE
INCORPORATED INTO ANY OTHER PROJECT UNLESS PRIOR
AGREEMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED IN WRITING. THESE DOCUMENT]
WILL BE RETURNED IMMEDIATELY UPON COMPLETION OF THE
PROJECT.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF ELIZABETH
BUSCAGLIA, ARCHITECT. NO RIGHTS TO OWNERSHIP ARE
TRANSFERABLE, OR SHALL BE LOST BY THE FILING OF THIS
DOCUMENT WITH ANY AND ALL PUBLIC AUTHORITIES FOR THE
PURPOSE OF COMPLIANCE WITH CODES AND/OR ORDINANCES, L.E.|
BUILDING PERMIT, ETC.

PROPERTY RIGHTS TO THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE LOST
UNDER BANKRUPTCY OR FORECLOSURE ACTIONS THAT MAY ARIS)
AT ANY TIME DURING THE EXECUTION OF THIS PROJECT.

Fiizabeth Buscaglia
| ARCHITECT |

82 Pearl Street ¢ Buffalo, NY* Tel: 716.847.8464 » Fax: 716.847.2642

Apartments at the Creek
_ APARTMENT 'C' & 'D' SECTION

©
o
n
O >
L =
25 O
o 5
O
5 £
o @©
n I
g Bls
BB
o |
Gl s
§e55l6 N
T
s 3120
cc 1B )6 |5 g |39
565333333
T8 ERIBIS
1L
3
8 2] |o |0 [« |0 |0 |n
Date Issued APR 2, '19 \
Project No. PROJECT No
Drawing No.




1

TYPE 'C'-BEARING

] O O
| ENTRY
PORCH
/\
1A ENTRY

=1 r ¥ 1
PORCH

|

_
FIRE PARTITION e I

Ll
( v

A STAIR

FIRE PARTITION

FIRE WALL TYPE

FIRE WALL TYF
—
BEARING

FIRE WALL TYPE '£

B rree c'- 2
5y
= 9 FirE PARTITION M
TYPE 'C'- 0
BEARING O

@ﬂ/ ;\

3
ENTRY
\ PORCH
i

4A STAIR

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'

—
BEARING

;k

FIRE PARTITION
TYPE 'C'-
BEARING

APARTMENT |

4%3@5 PARTITION

L

(]

COMMON & ¢ A ENTRY
PORCH

BEARING

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'

TYPE 'C
BEARING

éFQE PARTITION

- TYPE 'C'-BEARNG

1. 1A GRAAGE

FIRE PARTITION TYPE 'B'

—
BEARING

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'

(]

(]

COMMON 7, 14, 8, 8A
ENTRY PORCH

T

APARTMENT 2 APARTMENT 2

lst FLOOR PLAN

APARTMENT 5

d

APARTMENT &

APARTMENT 1

FHQE PARTITION TYPE 'B'

(]

COMMON 2 ‘3A 2, oA
ENTRY PO

9, 34 GRAAGE

-

N

APARTMENT &

FIRE PARTITION TYFPE 'C'

BEARING

g

12, 1A GRAAGE

APARTMENT 9

APARTMENT 12

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'

I APARTMENT 4

BEARING

FIRE PARTITION TYPE 'B'

FIRE PARTITION TYFPE 'B'

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A’

BEARING

<
L
i (L
0 r
i |
|
L 1
r 3
11}
8 v
o TH
=
v
<
(L
w
v
BEARING ITH
[0
(<]
®
BEHARING

APARTMENT 1A L APARTMENT 1B

BEARING

<
i
L
),
F
|
1
<
3
]
v
T

BEARING
/\

r
[—y

BEARING

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'

!@
|

—
BEARING

BEARING

L]

BEARING

L]

BEARING

FIRE WALL TYPE 'A'
—

| BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

FIRE PARTITION TYPE 'B'

BEARING

APARTMENT 2A APARTMENT 2B APARTMENT 2A L APARTMENT 2B -
L
A

APARTMENT 44

? 1

1 W |

-

Beth Buscaglia, RA

18 Mile Creek Apartments-Preliminary Code Rationale- 23 units, mixed configuration

August 24, 2020- Refer to plan and sections.

Description: (23) attached units total. Multi-units {2) blocks of (4) units, common entry; {3) duplexes, separate entries;

{3) multi-units on west end, {3) units each, separate entries. Unit size {1

are separated into separate buildings by fire walls per BCNYS Chapter 2 and section 706.

The Building Code of NYS is the governing code. Residential Code defines 1-2 Family houses as detached. Townhouses
are defined as extending from foundation to roof. The proposed configuration is neither of these. The closest use group

to our configuration is BC of NYS §310.5 R-2: ‘apartment house'.

AREA, BUILDING. The area Included within surrounding exterior

of vent shafts and courts. Areas of the bullding not provided with surrounding walls shall be included in the
building area if such areas are included within the horizontal projection of the roof or floor above.

FIRE WALL. A fire-rasistance-rated wall having protected openin

continuously from the foundation to or through the rocf, with sufficient structural stability under fire conditions

to allow collapse of construction on either side without collapse

This configuration Is advantageous for the following reasons.

1. Accessibility:
a, An accassible routa is not required for stories above grade les

separate bulldings with a floor plate of LESS THAN 3000 SF EA.
b. All units shall type ‘B’ (adaptable units) per §1107.6.3, exception In §1107.7.1.1, no elevator, 5o only first floor
reguirad to be ‘B’ units. One 'A’ type unit will be supplied per Tabla
2. Stalrways and Egress: As each of the stairways will be within the upper units, except for the {2} 4 unit blocks to the east,

the risers are allowed o be higher and the treads not as deep, this sav

2 2nd FLOOR PLAN
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100 sf +/-) and configuration varies. The ‘blocks’
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\ 5\\ _TH
2=
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